
 

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  William L. Gilbert 

Telephone Number (909) 580-6150 

 
 

Contractor  American Medical Association 

Contractor Representative Scot West 

Telephone Number (312) 464-4571 

Contract Term Effective July 28, 2020 and 
continuing indefinitely 

Original Contract Amount       

Amendment Amount $34,942.50 

Total Contract Amount $139,854 

Cost Center 8700 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Approve Amendment 
No. 3 to User License Agreement No. 20-602 with the American Medical 
Association, effective on December 7, 2022, for license access to current 
procedural terminology code sets, increasing the annual amount by 
$34,942.50, from $104,911 to $139,854, with no change to the contract period 
beginning July 28, 2020, continuing indefinitely until terminated by either party. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Bonnie J. Uphold, Supervising Deputy County 
Counsel 

     William L. Gilbert, Director 

Date    Date    Date  

Contract Number 
20-602-A-3 

SAP Number 
4400015012 



 

 
 

 

 
 

 


